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CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Rates for Residential, Schools and Churches Schedule 1 

APPLICABLE 

In all territory served by the Seller. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all Residential, Schools and Churches. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

FOR ALL AREAS SERVED 

PSC KY NO. 4 

SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 2 

CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 4 

SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 2 

Single phase at available voltages . 

Customer Charge 

ALL KWH 
$5.74 Per month per customer 

$0.08563 

CANCELLED 

JAN \ 6 2ot5 

MARKETING RATE : 

KENTUCKY PUGLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION l 

Available to Consumers eligible for Tariff Schedule 1 

The electric power and energy furnished under this section shall be separately metered for each point of delivery. 

This retail marketing rate appl ies only to programs which are expressly approved by the Commission to be offered 

under th is marketing rate . The current use of this marketing rate is for Electric Thermal Storage Units. 

Marketing rate for all KWH per month 

$0.05138 per kWh 

This rate is only applicable during the below listed OFF-PEAK hours: 

MONTHS 

OCTOBER thru APRIL 

MAY thru SEPTEMBER 

DATE OF ISSUE _____ ~Ju=n~e~2=1~2~01=3~---

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
IN CASE NO. ________ DATED ______ _ 

OFF-PEAK HOURS-EPT 

12:00 NOON TO 5:00 P.M . 
10:00 P.M . TO 7:00 A.M . 
10:00 p.m. TO 10:00 A.M . 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

7/21/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 SECTION 9 (1) 

(T) 

(T) 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, . INC 
·Gray, Ky . 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or Ci ty 

P.S.C. NO . 4 
Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 5 

Canceling Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 5 

\ 

CLASSIFI CATION OF SERVICE 

Small Commerci al and Small Power 

APPLICABLE 
Entire Territory served . 

Schedule II CANCELLED 

JAN 1 6 2015 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 
KENTUC KY PU8UC 

SERVICE COrvlMlSSJON 
Available to al l commercial and small power service under 
50 KW. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

SINGLE PHASE 
ENERGY CHARGE: Customer charge $5 . 74 per mont h per 

customer 
First 3,000 KWH 
Over 3,000 KWH 

THREE PHASE WHERE AVAILABLE 

DEMAND CHARGE: Per KW of billing demand 

$0.09519 
$0.08880 

$4.22 

ENERGY CHARGE: Customer charge $5.7 4 per month per 
customer 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

First 3,000 KWH 
Over 3,000 KWH 

$0 . 09519 
$0.08880 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand 
established by the Consumer for any period of 15 
consecut;i.ve minutes during the month for which the bill is 
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter. 

MINIMUM CHARGE 
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be 
$5.00 where 5 ¥:VA or less transformer capacity is required. 
Each customer who requires more than 5 ¥:VA of transformer 
capacity shall pay in addition to the above minimum, . 75 on 
each additional. KVA or fraction there of required. 

(R) 
(R) 

(R) 
(R) 

DATE OF ISSUE: June 9, 2011 

ISSUED BY~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE June 1 201 Ll"ENTUCKY 

PUBLIC S~RVICE COMMISSION 

TITLE : Preside t & CEO JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Serv ce Com.missiQl'.).RIFFBRANC H 
of Kentucky in Case No . 2010-00499 Dated: May 3 , 2011 

EFFECTIVE 

6/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Ferm for filing Rate Schedules For En ti.re Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C . NO. 4 
Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 7 

Canceling Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 7 
CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC . 
Gray, Ky . 40734 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

All Three Phase Schools and Churches Schedule III 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served by the Seller. 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to all public or non-profit private school s and churches 
whose total energy requirement, including but not limited to 
heating, air conditioning, lighting and water heating is 
supplied by electricity furnished by the Cooperative. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

RATE 

The electric service furnished under this rate schedule 
will be 60 cycle, alternating current, three phase service, 
present facilities permitting and at the following nominal 
voltages: Three phase, 120/240, 120/20BY, 240/480, 277/4BOY volts. 

All KWH $0.07915 (R) 

MINIMUM CHARGE 
The minimum annual charge will be not less than$ .75 per 
KVA of required transformer capacity as determined by the 
Cooperative. 

TERM OF CONTRACT 
Service under this rate schedule will be furnished under an 
"Agreement for Purchase of Power". 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

CANCELLED 

JAN '6 2015 
KENTUCl<Y PUBLIC . 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE: June 9, 2011 

ISSUEDBY:a~ TITLE: Preside t & CEO JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Issued by authori.ty of an Order of the Public Serv ce Commissil:ltlRIFF BRANCH 
of Kentucky in Case No. 2010-00499 Dated: May 3 , 2011 

EFFECTIVE 

6/1 /2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. NO. 4 
Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 9 

Canceling Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 9 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Large Power- Industrial Schedule IV 

APPLICABLE 
In all Territory served. by the Seller . 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose 
k i l owatt demand shall exceed 2 500 KW for l ighting and/ o r 
heating and/or power. 

CONDITIONS 
An "Agreement fo r Purchase of Power" shall be executed by 
the consumer for service .under this schedule . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
The electric service furnished under this Schedule wi ll be 
60 cycle alternating current and at available nominal 
voltage. 

RATE 

DEMAND CHARGE: Per KW of billing demand $6.55 

ENERGY CHARGE : ALL KWH $0 . 05058 

DETERMINATION OF ~ILLING DEMAND 
The billing demand shall be the maximum k ilowatt demand 
established by the consumer fo r a period of f i fteen 
consecutiv e minutes during the month for whi ch the bill ii 
rendered , as indicated or recor ded b y a demand meter and 
adjusted for power factor as prov ided below . 

(R) 

CANC.l= I I E= '" '-~·· - .. U 

JAN 1 6 2015 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE: June 9 , 2011 DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 201 1<ENTUCKY 

ISSUED BY: ~JJ~ 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

TITLE : Preside t & CEO JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Is.sued by authority of an Order of the Public Serv ce Commissiq"lll.RIFF BRANCH 
of Kentucky in Case No. 2010-00499 Dated: May 3 , 2011 

EFFECTIVE 

6/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C . NO . 4 
Fifth Revised SHEET NO . 12 

Canceling Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 12 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Large Power Rate - SO KW TO 2,SOO KW . Schedule IV-A 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served by the Seller. 

AVAILABILITY 
Av ailable to all commercial and industrial consumers whose 
kilowatt demand shall exceed SO KW for lighting and/ or 
heating and/or power up .to 2,SOO KW. 

CONDITIONS 
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed. by the 
consumer for service under this Schedule.· 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 
cycle alternati ng current and at available nominal voltage . 

RATE 
DEMAND CHARGE: Per KW of billing demand $4 . 22 

ENERGY CHARGE: All KWH $0 . 060/8 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand 
established by the consum~r for any period of fifteen 
consecutive minutes during the month for wh ich the bill is 
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and 
adjusted for power factor as provided below . 

CANCELLED 

JAN 1 6 2015 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

(R) 

DATE OF ISSUE: June 9, 2011 DATE EFE!ECTIVE June 1 2011iENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

ISSUED BY: ~J2~ TITLE: Preside t & CEO JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Serv ce Commissi~J;RI FF BRANCH 

of Kentucky in Case No . 2010-00499 Dated: May 3 ,_ 2011 

EFFECTIVE 

6/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town, or City 

P.S.C. No. 4 
Fifth Revised SHEET NO . 15 

Canceling Fourth Revised SHEET No. 15 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Large Power Rate - 1000 kw to 2,500 kw Schedule V 

APPLICABLE 

In all territory served by the Seller . 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industria_l consumers willing to contract 
for a kilowatt demand of 1,000 kw to 2,500 KW with a . monthly energy usage equal 
to or greater than 425 hours per KW of contract demand . 

CONDITIONS 

The consumer shall execute an "Industrial Power Agreement" with the Seller 
under this schedule. This agreement is subject to the approval of East Kentucky 
Power Cooperative . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

The electric service furn{shed under this schedule will be 60 
alternating current and at available nominal voltage. 

cy :_ _ 

CANCFLLED 

MONTHLY RATE 

Consumer Charge : 
Demand Charge: 

Energy Charge: 

DATE OF ISSUE: June 9, 2011 

ISSUED BY: ~~~ 

JAN 16 2ot5 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

$ 614 · 47 d SE;,RVJCE COMMISSION 
$ 6.19 per kw of contract em1a:i:ta-~~~~~~--....:_.:....i 

$ 8.98 per kw for all billing 
demand in excess of contract demand 

$ 0 .05639 per KWH (R) 

DATE EFFE CT IVE ~NTUCKY 
JunPUBLIC VICE COMMISSION 

-TITLE: Preside it & CEO JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ 
of Kentucky in Case No. 2010-00499 Dated 

ic Serv 
: May 3 

ce CommissioAAIFF BRANCH 
, 2011 

~ /l"··: 
ft 

EFFECTIVE 

6/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FOR ALL AREAS SERVED 

PSC KY NO. 4 
SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 23 

CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 4 

SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 23 

Outdoor Lighting - Security Lights Schedule VI 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all consumers of the Cooperative for dusk to dawn outdoor lighting in close proximity to 

existing overhead secondary circuits. 

RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH 

Mercury Vapor Lamps 

1) 175 Watt 

2) 400 Wa.tt 

Other Lamps 

1) 100 Watt OPEN BOTTOM 

$ 8.57 Per Lamp Per Month 

$12.76 Per Lamp Per Month 

CANCELLED 

SEP O 1 2015 

(I) 
(I) 

2) 100 Watt COLONIAL POST 

3) 100 Watt DIRECTIONAL FLOOD 

$ 8.59 Per Lamp Per Month 

$ 9.68 Per Lamp Per Month 

$10.42 Per Lamp Per Month 

$16.57 Per Lamp Per Month 

$16.57 Per Lamp Per Month 

(I) 
(I) 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC ( ) 
SERVICE COMMISSION I 

(I) 4) 400 Watt DIRECTIONAL FLOOD 

5) 400 Watt COBRA HEAD 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

1. The Cooperative shall furnish, install, operate and maintain t he outdoor lighting equ ipment includ ing 

lamp, luminaire, bracket attachment and control device on an existing secondary pole. 

2. The lighting equipment shall remain the property of the Cooperative. The Consumer shall protect the 

lighting equipment from deliberate damage. 

3. The Consumer shall allow authorized representatives of the Cooperative to enter upon the 

Consumer's premises and to trim trees and shrubs as necessary for maintenance of the lighting 

equipment and for removal of lighting equipment upon termination of service under this schedule. 

DATE OF ISSUE January 16. 2015 

Month / Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE ------'J'""'a"""'n=ua=r ...... y-=1=6'-", 2=0~1=5 ___ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMM ISSION 
IN CASE NO. 2014-00159 DATED: __ J=-=a=n=u=ary'-'-"1=6.._, =-20=-=1=5'---

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

1/16/2015 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

(I) 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC . 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P . S.C. NO. 4 
Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 23 

Canceling Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 23 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Outdoor Lighting-Security Lights Sc hedule VI 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to all consumers of the Cooperative £or dusk to daWJ 
outdoor lighting in close proximi ty to existing overhead 
secondary circuits. 

CANCELL!::D 

JAN 1 6 2015 

RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH 

. KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

Mercury Vapor Lamps 
1) 175 Watt $ 8.25 Per Lamp Per 
2) 400 Watt $12 . 28 Per Lamp Per 

Other Lam:es 
1) 100 Watt OPEN BOTTOM $ 8 . 27 Per Lamp Per 
2) 1 00 Watt COLONIAL POST $ 9.32 Per Lamp Per 
3) 100 Watt DIRECTIONAL FLOOD $10.03 Per Lamp Per 
4) 400 Watt DIRECTIONAL FLOOD $15.95 Per Lamp Per 
5) 400 Watt COBRA HEJl.D $15.95 Per Lamp Per 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

1. The Cooperative shall furnish, install, operate, and 
maintain the outdoor lighting equipment including lamp, 
luminaire, bracket attachment and control device on an 
existing secondary pole. 

2. The lighting equipment shall remain the property of the 
Cooperative. The Consumer shall protect the lighting 
equipment from deliberate damage . 

3 . The Consumer shall allow authorized representatives of 
the Cooperative to enter upon the Consumer's premises. 
and to trim trees and -shrubs as necessary f c r 
maintenance of the lighting equipment and for removal of 
lighting equipment upon termination of service under 
this schedule. 

Month (R) 

Month (R) 

Month (R) 
Month (R) 

Month (R) 
Month (R) 
Month (R) 

DATE OE ISSUE: June 9, 2011 

ISSUED BX: .:t:JJ_)J~ 
FE·CTIVE June 1 201i<ENTUCKY 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
DATE EF 

TITLE : 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ 
in Case No . 2010-00499 Dated: May 31, 2011 

Presidez 

ic Serv 

t & CEO JEFF R. DEROUEN 
·EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

ce Commissiq;i.Rwf ~~t;lo1cky 

~ :d11._. 
J • ' I ... 

EFFECTIVE 

6/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 
P. S.C. NO. 4 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO.' 24 

4. The Cooperative and the Consumer shall execute an 
agreement fer service under this schedule for a period 
of not less than one year. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 
The Customer's bill will be due on the 15th. of each month. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Outdoor Lighting-Security Lights Schedule VI 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

CANCELLED 

SE? O 1 2015 
SEKENTUCKY PUBur 

RVICE COMMiS~ION 
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause ana . ~ . - - · - · 
may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 
the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale 
Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on 
a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel 
Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set 
out in 807 KAR 5:056. 

The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus 
or minus an adjustment per KWH determined in accordance 
with the "Fuel Adjustment Clause." 

"This tariff is subject to the Energy Emergency Control 
Program as filed with the Kentucky Energy Regulatory 
Commission {now the Public Service Commission) on February 
23, 1981 in Administrative Case No. 240 and as approved by 
the Commission order of March 31, 1981." 

DATE OF ISSUE: June 2, 2006 

~==:~ :~=dii&it~ 
of Ky. in Case No.: 2005-00187 

DATE Fru!li'C:S~file?E ~MMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

TITLE: Manager EFFECTIVE 
of the Publi Service Comm~ 

Date : JunqplJRs@!i\.M" TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By _________________ _ 
Executive Director 
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CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, IN CORPORA TED P.S.C. KY NO. 4 
ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 38 

29. EQUAL DEPOSITS 

Residential Customers will pay an equal deposit in the amount of: 

$ 200.00 for all electric service 

This equal deposit is based on the average bill of residential customers a.nd is equal to 
2/12 of the average annual bill. 

30. CALCULATED DEPOSITS 

Commercial customers' deposits shall be based upon actual usage of the customer at the 
same or similar premises for the most recent 12-month period, if such information is 
available. If usage information is not available, the deposit will be based on the average 
bills of similar customers and premises in the system. The deposit amount shall not 
exceed 2112 of the customer's actual or estimated annual bill where bills are rendered 
monthly, 3/12 where bills are rendered bimonthly, or 4/12 where bills are rendered 
quarterly . 

RULES AND REGULATIONS CANCELLED 

MAR 1 S 201t 5" F. CLASSIFICATION OF MEMBERS 

31. PURPOSE OF CLASSIFICATION 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

Classification is a means for treating, without discrimination, all members having 
similar characteristics in their use of service. Special classification 
will be avoided unless surrounding conditions are so unusual that to apply one of the 
existing rates or rules would result in serious injustice to either the particular member 
or to all other members. 

Date oflssue: May 15, 2007 

Issued byd ,l »;:;,,,
0

"%f:c 
Eff!t§~~w~~~ISSION 

EFFECTIVE 
General Manag(5715/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ -
By ____ ~----~----~----~-~ 

Executive Director 



• CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 

For Area Served 
P.S.C. No. 4 

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 55 
Canceling P.S.C. No. 4 

Fifth Revised Sheet No. 55 

AVAILABILITY 

COGENERA TION AND SMALL POWER PRODUCTION 
POWER PURCHASE RATE SCHEDULE OVER 100 kW 

Available only to qualified cogeneration or small power production facilities with a design capacity of over I 00 kW 
which have executed a contract with East Kentucky Power Cooperative and one ofEKPC's member distribution systems 
for the purchase of electric power by East Kentucky Power Cooperative. 

RATES 

The rates set forth below shall be used as the basis for negotiating a final purchase rate with qualifying facilitiP.c: nnrc:1rnnt 

to Section 7 of807 KAR 5:054. CANCELLED 

I. Capacity JUW 0 1 2015 

N a. $9 .58 per kW per year is applicable if cogenerator or small power producer is dispatched by ~ 
Cooperative. L----------

b. $0.00 I 09 per kWh is applicable if cogenerator or small power producer is not dispatched by East Kentucky Powe1 (I) 
Cooperative. 

Energy- A base payment per kWh is listed below for a time-differentiated basis or a non-time differentiated basis for 
the specified years. 

a. Time Differentiated Rates: 

Winter 
Year On-Peak Off-Peak 
2014 $0.04783 $0.03854 
2015 $0.03882 $0.03122 
2016 $0.03815 $0.03062 
2017 $0.03840 $0 .03084 
2018 $0.03924 $0.03158 

b. Non-Time Differentiated Rates: 

Year 
Rate $0.04091 * $0.03381 

DA TE OF ISSUE ___ __.M~ar~c~h ~3~1 ~2~0~14...._ __ _ 

President & Chie Exec ve Officer 

• Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Case No. 2008-00128 Dated August 20, 2008 

$0.03338 

Summer 
On-Peak 
$0.04530 
$0.03845 
$0.03830 
$0.03882 
$0.03959 

Off-Peak 
$0.03236 
$0.02757 
$0.02741 
$0.02781 
$0.02831 

(I) 

(R) 

(R) 

(R) 

(N) 

$0.03371 $0.03443" (l)*(R) (N)" 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

6/1/2014 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011SECTION9 (1) 



• CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 

For Area Served 
P.S.C. No. 4 

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 58 
Canceling P.S.C. No. 4 

Fifth Revised Sheet No. 58 

COGENERA TION AND SMALL POWER PRODUCTION 
POWER PURCHASE RA TE SCHEDULE 

CANCELLED 

JUH 0 1 2015 
LESS THAN 100 kW 

AVAILABILITY 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

Available only to qualified cogeneration or small power production facilities with a design capacity of less than 
100 kW which have executed a contract with East Kentucky Power Cooperative and one of EKPC's member 
distribution systems for the purchase of electric power by East Kentucky Power Cooperative. 

RATES 

a. $9.58 per kW per year is applicable if cogenerator or small power producer is dispatched by East Kentucky Power (I) 
Cooperative. 

b. $0.00109 per kWh is applicable ifcogenerator or small power producer is not dispatched by East Kentucky Power (I) 

Cooperative. 

2. Energy-A base payment per kWh is listed below for a time-differentiated basis or a non-time differentiated basis for 
• the specified years . 

a. Time Differentiated Rates: 

Winter 
Year On-Peak Off-Peak 
2014 $0.04783 $0.03854 
2015 $0.03882 $0.03122 
2016 $0.03815 $0.03062 
2017 $0.03840 $0.03084 
2018 $0.03924 $0.03158 

b. Non-Time Differentiated Rates: 

Year 2014 2015 
Rate $0.04091 * $0.03381 

DA TE OF !SS UE ___ __,,.M=a=-rc=h,__,3'"""'"1-'-'2=0'-'-I_,_4 __ _ 

• 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
-M Kentucky in Case No. 2008-0012 8 Dated August 20, 2008 

2016 
$0.03338 

Summer 
On-Peak 
$0.04530 
$0.03845 
$0.03830 
$0.03882 
$0.03959 

2017 

Off-Peak 
$0.03236 
$0.02757 
$0.02741 
$0.02781 
$0.02831 

2018" 

(I) 
(R) 

(R) 

(R) 

(N) 

$0.03371 $0.03443" (l)*(R) (N)" 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

-JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

6/1/2014 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. 

STANDARD RIDER: 

PREPAY SERVICE 

FOR ALL AREAS SERVED 

PSC KY NO. 4 
ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 79 

Cumberland Valley Electric's Prepay Service ("Prepay") is an optional rider to Rate Schedule 1- Residential 

Service as defined by the Cooperative. 

AVAILABIL TIY: 

All Rate Schedule 1 - Residential services, excluding accounts on Levelized/Fixed Budget, Automatic Bank 
Draft, Net Metering, accounts greater than 200 Amp Service and three-phase accounts within the territory served 
by Cumberland Valley Electric. 

MONTHLY RATE: 

Consumer Facility Charge: 
Energy Charge per kWh 
Prepay Service Fee: 

TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

$ 5.74 ($0.191 per day) 
$ 0.08563 

$ 3.00 ($0.10 per day) 

CANCELLED 

JAN \ 6 2015 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE·COMMISSION 

Members who qualify as defined above in "Availability" may choose to voluntarily enroll their electric account(s) in 
the Prepay service and are subject to the following: 

1. Each member electing Prepay will be subject to all other applicable rules and regulations which apply to 
members using the residential tariff, without the Prepay rider . 

2. Members should have internet access or the ability to receive electronic communications, including 
texting services to participate in the voluntary Prepay service. 

3. Any member choosing to enroll in Prepay shall sign a Prepay Service Agreement ("Agreement"). The 
Agreement shall remain in effect until the member notifies Cumberland Valley Electric, in writing, to 
cancel the Agreement. 

4 . Upon written cancellation of the Agreement, the member shall be subject to the conditions of the 
applicable tariff, without the Prepay rider. In accordance with Cumberland Valley Electric' s current Rules 
and Regulations, this may require a security deposit to be paid by the member at the time of cancellation 
of the Prepay service. 

DATE OF ISSUE 

DATE EFFECTIVE ____ A~u~g=u"-'st:..:2=6"'-, =20=1=-4.__ ___ _ 

ISSUED BY0~ 'fl~-¥>~~-=-----
President & Chief Executive Officer 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
IN CASE NO. 2014-00139 _DATED_ August 26, 2014 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

.. 
EFFECTIVE 

8/26/2014 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 


